

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 129270/2017 in Civil Appeal No. 11996/2016

THE MANAGER, K.S.M.V.H.S.S. EDAVATTOM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.129270/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 01-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For parties

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M. L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 11.12.2017.

As prayed for, the typographical mistakes in the
matter is allowed to be corrected.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER