SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28178/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2015 in WA No.594/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MANAGER, SOUMYATHA MEMORIAL UP SCHOOL & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120671/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120672/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.120667/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP)

Date: 19-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.Parameshwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused letter dated 19.08.2019.

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after two weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Parveen Kumari Pasricha) Court Master